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These notes are issued merely as a guide and both the old and new provisions should be 
studied in order to determine what the amendment actually entails.  These notes have no 
legal status. 
 
 
  Provision   Note 
 
215.01/72.09/01.04 
 
 
 
215.01/72.09/02.04 

 
Anti-dumping duty is imposed on flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 
mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated or coated, imported from JSC Severstal, 
originating in or imported from the Russian Federation. 
 
Anti-dumping duty is imposed on flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 
mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated or coated (excluding those imported from 
JSC Severstal) originating or imported from the Russian Federation. 
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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.- 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/124) 

 
 

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, to the extent set out in 
the Schedule hereto. 
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Rebate 
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Rate of anti-
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duty 

 
Anno= 
tations 

 
215.01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
"72.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
01.04 
 
 
 
 
 
 
02.04 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

44 
 
 
 
 
 
 

49 
 
 

 
 

 
By the insertion after tariff 
heading 72.08 of the 
following:  
 
Flat-rolled products of iron or 
non-alloy steel, of a width of 
600 mm or more, cold-rolled 
(cold-reduced), not clad, 
plated, or coated, imported 
from JSC Severstal  
 
Flat-rolled products of iron or 
non-alloy steel, of a width of 
600 mm or more, cold-rolled 
(cold-reduced), not clad, 
plated or coated (excluding 
those imported from JSC 
Severstal)  
 

  
 
 
 
 
Russian Fede= 
ration  
 
 
 
 
 
Russian Fede= 
ration 

 
 
 
 
 
27,4% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
76,1%" 

 

 
 
 


