# NOTES REGARDING AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULES TO THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964

# 17 February 2003

These notes are issued merely as a guide and both the old and new provisions should be studied in order to determine what the amendment actually entails. These notes have no legal status.

Provision	Note
215.01/72.09/01.04	Anti-dumping duty is imposed on flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated or coated, imported from JSC Severstal, originating in or imported from the Russian Federation.
215.01/72.09/02.04	Anti-dumping duty is imposed on flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated or coated (excluding those imported from JSC Severstal) originating or imported from the Russian Federation.

No. R. 261

2003-02-17

## CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/124)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

I	П				III	IV	V	VI
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C. D.	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	Anno= tations
215.01	"72.09	01.04	44 49	By the insertion after tariff heading 72.08 of the following: Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated, or coated, imported from JSC Severstal Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width of 600 mm or more, cold-rolled (cold-reduced), not clad, plated or coated (excluding those imported from JSC Severstal)		Russian Fede= ration Russian Fede= ration	27,4% 76,1%"	

### SCHEDULE